CALL TO ORDER

Pledge of Allegiance

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Public Meetings may be both audio and video recorded

ORDINANCE HEARING:

Ordinance of Pequea Township, Lancaster County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, electing to amend its Police Pension Plan administered by the Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement System (PMRS) pursuant to Article IV of the Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement Law; agreeing to be bound by all provisions of the Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement Law as amended and as applicable to member municipalities. It is hereby ordained by Pequea Township, Lancaster County, as follows:

 Notice has been properly advertised and a copy of the proposed Pequea Township Police Pension Amendment of the Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement System Defined Benefit Plan (Adoption Agreement Amendment) has been made available for viewing at the Municipal Office and at LNP Media Group.

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION:

Questions or comments on proposed Ordinance

Ordinance # -2023

An ordinance of the Township of Pequea, Lancaster County, Pennsylvania to: Amend the Pequea Township Police Pension Plan administered by PMRS pursuant to Article IV of the Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement Law; agreeing to be bound by all provisions of the PMRS law as amended and as applicable to member municipalities.

CLOSE HEARING